
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700133537 COMPLETE ACTUATOR SET, MODEL: SAR 10.1-F10;
COM NO. 13096194, NO:2908MD32929, N:32 RPM,
T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM, T-OPEN: 60-120 NM, LUB :
 F15,TEMP : -25/+60 C, MOTOR ART NO Z007.351, NO
2908MM30225, POWER : 0.75KW,
MANUFACTURER:AUMA GERMANY, KKS NO: 41-48
GDC40AA051 AP
PLICATIONCONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN M
STATION DESAL

         1 EA

2 2700133645 HOLLOW SHAFT ASSEMBLY ; PART NO 003.0 SPARE
PART FOR AUMA ACTUATORMODEL: SAR 10.1-F10;
COM NO. 13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM;
T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15;
TEMP : -25/+60 C;MOTOR ART NO Z007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW; MANUFACTU
RER:AUMA GERMANY; KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051
APPLICATION CONDENSATEDELIVERY VALVE IN M
STATION DESAL

         2 EA

3 2700133646 DRIVE SHAFT ; PART NO 005.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA  G
ERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

4 2700133647 COUPLING FOR MOTOR; PART NO 005.1 SPARE
PART FOR AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL:SAR 10.1-F10;
COM NO. 13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM;
T-C
LOSE:60-120 NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15;
TEMP : -25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW; MANUFACTURE R
:AUMA GERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051
APPLICATION CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN
MSTATION DESAL

         2 EA

5 2700133648 MANUAL DRIVE COUPLING; PART NO 005.3 SPARE
PART FOR AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL:SAR 10.1-F10;
COM NO. 13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T
-CLOSE:60-120 NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15;
TEMP : -25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW; MANUFACT UR
ER:AUMA GERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051
APPLICATION CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MSTATION DESAL

6 2700133649 PULL ROPE; PART NO 005.4 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE:
60-
120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA GE R
MANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

         2 EA

7 2700133650 WORM WHEEL; PART NO 006.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 60
-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA G E
RMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

         2 EA

8 2700133651 PLANETARY GEAR FOR MANUAL DRIVE; PART NO          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

009.0 SPARE PART FOR AUMAACTUATOR MODEL:
SAR 10.1-F10; COM NO. 13096194; NO:
2908MD32929; N
:32RPM; T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM;
LUB : F15; TEMP : -25/+60 C;MOTOR ART NO
Z007.351; NO 2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW ;M
ANUFACTURER:AUMA GERMANY; KKS NO: 41-48
GDC40AA051 APPLICATIONCONDENSATE DELIVERY
VALVE IN M STATION DESAL

9 2700133652 TORQUE LEVER; PART NO 017.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA  G
ERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

         2 EA

10 2700133693 GEAR SEGMENT; PART NO 018.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA  G
ERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

11 2700133694 CROWN WHEEL; PART NO 019.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA GE
RMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

         2 EA

12 2700133695 SWING LEVER; PART NO 020.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA GE

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

13 2700133696 DRIVE PINION II FOR TORQUE SWITHING; PART NO
022.0 SPARE PART FOR AUMAACTUATOR MODEL:
SAR 10.1-F10; COM NO. 13096194; NO: 2908MD329
29; N:32RPM; T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM; T-OPEN: 60-120
NM; LUB : F15; TEMP : -25/+60 C;MOTOR ART NO
Z007.351; NO 2908MM30225; POWER : 0.7 5
 KW;MANUFACTURER:AUMA GERMANY; KKS NO:
41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATIONCONDENSATE
DELIVERY VALVE IN M STATION DESAL

         2 EA

14 2700133697 OUTPUT/DRIVE WHEEL FOR LIMIT SWITHING; PART
NO 023.0 SPARE PART FOR AUMAACTUATOR
MODEL: SAR 10.1-F10; COM NO. 13096194; NO:
2908MD3
2929; N:32RPM; T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM; T-OPEN:
60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP : -25/+60 C;MOTOR ART
NO Z007.351; NO 2908MM30225; POWER : 0 .
75 KW;MANUFACTURER:AUMA GERMANY; KKS NO:
41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATIONCONDENSATE
DELIVERY VALVE IN M STATION DESAL

         2 EA

15 2700133698 INTERMEDIATE WHEEL FOR LIMIT SWITHING; PART          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NO 024.0 SPARE PART FOR AUMAACTUATOR
MODEL: SAR 10.1-F10; COM NO. 13096194; NO:
2908MD3
2929; N:32RPM; T-CLOSE: 60-120 NM; T-OPEN:
60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP : -25/+60 C;MOTOR ART
NO Z007.351; NO 2908MM30225; POWER : 0 .
75 KW;MANUFACTURER:AUMA GERMANY; KKS NO:
41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATIONCONDENSATE
DELIVERY VALVE IN M STATION DESAL

16 2700133699 LOCKING PLATE; PART NO 025.0 SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE:
 60-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUM A
 GERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051
APPLICATION CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN
MSTATION DESAL

         2 EA

17 2700133700 SEAL KIT SMALL; PART NO S1; SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :

         2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA  G
ERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

18 2700133701 SEAL KIT LARGE; PART NO S2; SPARE PART FOR
AUMA ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR10.1-F10; COM NO.
13096194; NO: 2908MD32929; N:32 RPM; T-CLOSE: 6
0-120NM; T-OPEN: 60-120 NM; LUB : F15; TEMP :
-25/+60 C; MOTOR ART NOZ007.351; NO
2908MM30225; POWER : 0.75 KW;
MANUFACTURER:AUMA  G
ERMANY;KKS NO: 41-48 GDC40AA051 APPLICATION
CONDENSATE DELIVERY VALVE IN MSTATION
DESAL

         2 SET

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of AUMA actuator set and spare parts for Condensate delivery

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402478
DATE : 07.06.2024

REQ TITLE : Supply of AUMA actuator set a

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012402486

valve in M-Station Desal.

For any further enquiry contact- Dipesh Kumar Chauhan off/ No.

04-8161629, M/ No. 0522456862 dipesh.chauhan@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


